

Corrigendum-2 dated 17.11.2025 for RFP Ref:SBI/GITC/Network Technology/2025-26/1396 dated 18.10.2025 for Procurement of Domain Name System (DNS) Solution.

SI No.	RFP Page No	RFP Clause No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	2	Last date and time for Bid submission	Up to 15:30 hrs on 18.11.2025	Up to 15:30 hrs on 27.11.2025
2	2	Date and Time of opening of Technical Bids	16:00 hrs on 18.11.2025 Authorized representatives of Bidders may be present online during opening of Technical Bids. However, Technical Bids would be opened even in the absence of any or all of the Bidder representatives.	16:00 hrs on 27.11.2025 Authorized representatives of Bidders may be present online during opening of Technical Bids. However, Technical Bids would be opened even in the absence of any or all of the Bidder representatives.
3	59	Eligibility Criteria	Client references and contact details (email/ landline/ mobile) of customers for whom the Bidder has executed similar projects in India. (Start and End Date of the Project to be mentioned) in the past (At least three client references are required from BFSI/Telecom).	Client references and contact details (email/ landline/ mobile) of customers for whom the Bidder has executed similar projects in India. (Start and End Date of the Project to be mentioned) in the past (At least three client references are required from BFSI/Telecom/ PSU or Government Sector).